CITY OF FLORISSANT

Public Hearing



In accordance with 405.125 of the Florissant Zoning Code a Public Hearing will be held by the City Council of Florissant, MO. in the Council Chambers, 955 rue St. Francois, on Monday, August 23, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. on the following proposition:

To amend Special Use Ordinance No. 8693 to allow for changes to the Development Plan in a "B-3 Extensive Business District" located at 1790 N. Highway 67/1645 N. Florissant Rd (Clement Olympic Motors). Citizens will have an opportunity to be heard. Anyone with special needs should contact the City Clerk at least 5 days before said public hearing by calling 839-7630 or email kgoodwin@florissantmo.com.

CITY OF FLORISSANT, Karen Goodwin, MMC City Clerk

CITY OF FLORISSANT

Public Hearing



In accordance with 405.135 of the Florissant Zoning Code a Public Hearing will be held by the City Council of Florissant, MO. in the Council Chambers, 955 rue St. Francois, on Monday, August 23, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. on the following proposition:

To amend Ordinance No. 7401 to allow for changes to the Development Plan for a customer pick-up area in a 'B-5' Planned Commercial District located at 2341 N. Highway 67 (Target). Citizens will have an opportunity to be heard. Anyone with special needs should contact the City Clerk at least 5 days before said public hearing by calling 839-7630 or email kgoodwin@florissantmo.com.

CITY OF FLORISSANT, Karen Goodwin, MMC City Clerk

CITY OF FLORISSANT

Public Hearing



In accordance with Article 11, Section 11.3 of the Florissant Zoning Code a Public Hearing will be held by the City Council of Florissant, MO. in the Council Chambers, 955 rue St. Francois, on Monday, August 23, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. on the following proposition:

To amend Section 405.125 'B-3' Extensive Business District of the Florissant Zoning Code to remove "Assembly Halls not associated with a church or school" as a Special Use. Citizens will have an opportunity to be heard. Anyone with special needs should contact the City Clerk at least 5 days before said public hearing by calling 839-7630 or email kgoodwin@florissantmo.com.

CITY OF FLORISSANT, Karen Goodwin, MMC City Clerk